



**S. No. 38**  
**Regular List**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT**  
**JAMMU**

**SWP No. 1005/2017, IA No. 01/2017**

Ghulam Rasool Sufi and ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

**V/s**

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 24.09.2019.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
29.05.2019  
(Tarun)