



Sr. No. 69
2020:JKLHC-JMU:10173

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1005/2017

Ghulam Rasool Sufi S/o Sh. Ali
Mohammad Sufi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K through Chief Secretary

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI for R-6.
None for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 only.

Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG is directed to seek instructions whether he wants to file separate reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 or he wants to adopt the same which have been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever and matter will be heard, finally.

List for final consideration on 12.10.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
22.09.2022
Bunty