



Sr. No. 39

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10173

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.1005/2017

Ghulam Rasool SufiAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1 & 2
Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy. AG for R-3 & 4
None for R-5 & 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.11.2022

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been filed.

Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, learned Dy. AG shall file objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 positively by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 28th December, 2022.

It is made clear that the matter shall be considered finally on the next date of hearing and there shall be no adjournment in the matter to either side.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu
14.11.2022
Vinod, PS